

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20385/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in WP No. 14110/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. JANARDHANA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEELA POTHINAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC 9881-9882)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 20385/05: Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

in CC 9881-82/05: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P.(C) Nos...../2005 (CC 9881-9882) is granted.

Leave granted.

Prayer for grant of any interim relief is not pressed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master