

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6489 OF 2005

P. JANARDHANA REDDY (D) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEELA POTHINAIDU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NOs. 6486-6487 of 2005
 (With office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv. for
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for
 M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, advocate appears for the appellants and submits that the son of arguing counsel appearing for the appellants has expired in this week and he is not in a position to attend the Court. He prays for time.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
 Court Master Court Master