

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6489 OF 2005

DR. B. MADHUSUDHAN REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEELA POTHINAIDU & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6486-6487 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In response to order dated January 12, 2012, affidavit has been filed by the Principal Secretary Government, Irrigation & CAD Department, Government Andhra Pradesh. an to of

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to study that affidavit and respond to it if instructed by the appellants.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master