

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6489 OF 2005

DR. B. MADHUSUDHAN REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEELA POTHINAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6486-6487 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the proceedings that the Bench headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.M. Lodha has dealt with the issues in detail and orders running to several pages have been passed. It is desirable that the matters be placed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.M. Lodha after the Holi holidays, after taking directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master