

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6489 OF 2005

DR. B. MADHUSUDHAN REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEELA POTHINAIDU & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6486-6487 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv. for
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Debojit, Adv. For
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv. (not present)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Debojit, learned counsel for the respondent -
Government of Andhra Pradesh, prays for time for filing further
affidavit giving status of disciplinary and criminal cases as on
date.

The affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List the matter beyond ensuing summer vacation.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|